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) Printed Date Printed Time
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ARRAIGNMENT REPORT T , _—

2021 8 35A|‘:‘! -

Incident # : 21-00905
CFS # : 500880

Bidg: Apt: Floor:
Court Date : 01/21/2021 09:00 ) ) ) MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

Arrested Location 1 222 MAIN ST

Sex: M Race: B ’ Aga: 29

Location : 46 CHATHAM CT

Bldg: Apt: ’ Floor:
PORTLAND, CT 06480
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Statute Code : 533-183

Violation Code 533-}.§3 - HARRASSMEN'-I‘ 2ND NON-'IHREATNING
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : BOOKED INTO JAIL
Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/21/2021

Viatation Count : 1

Statute Code : 533-223b .

Vialation Code @ 53a-223b - CRIM VIOL RESTRAIMING ORDER/THREATENING : : :
Violaticn Cede Type : STATE STATUTE - Law Enforcerment Disposition :  BOOKED INTO JAIL B

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date @ 1/21/2021

Vioiation Count : %

Mame : CECCOLINI, JARED

Duky Assignment
Rale : Arrestmg

Action Date @ 1/21/2021 Agency i MIDDLETOWN POLICE

On ‘1/21/2021 at 071 5 hours Devon Bracket't turned hlmseff into the MrddletOWn Police Department 0

active Arrest Warrant. Brackett was positively identified through in-house records and state
databases. :

nan

Brackett was booked and processed under UAR # 8878210 for violating C.G.S. 53a-223(b)- Criminal
Violation of a Restraining Order and C.G.S. 53a-183- Harassment 2nd. Brackett was held on a $25,000

cash/surety bond and is due to appear at GAS - Middlesex Superior Court on ‘[/21;’2021 at 0900 hours to
answer to the above charges-
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MIDDLETOWRN POLICE

Arraignment Report
Agency Name ) Report Name
1/20/2021 12:42:3950M
o Printed Date Printed Time

_Last Update

o ' Created Date @ 2/20/2021 11:56AM

! Incident # : 20-08701 Arrasted Location 1 222 MAIN ST

i CFS # : 850036 Bldg: Apt: Flaor:
i CourtDate: 05-12-2021 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457

i

U

s

Location @ 309 main ST

Bidg: Apt: Floor: C25
MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457
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Statute Code : 21A-267(A)

Violation Code : 21A-267(A) - USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALTA
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Dispasition : RELEASED

Violation Count : 1 Arrest Typa : Taken Into Custody

‘Charge Date : 1/20/2021
Statute Code : 21a-267(c) :

- Violation Code < -21a-267(c) < NON-STDNT FOS DRG PARA NR SCHL - - -1 o
Vioiation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcemnent Disposition ; RELEASED
Violation Count : 1 Arvest Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date : 1/20/2021

Statute Code @ 212-277(a)+

Viokation Code ; 218-277(a)+ - POSSESS W/INTENT TO SELL/DSPNS
: viciation Coda Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELFASED
& Viclatien Count @ 1

Arrast Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/20/2021

218-277{b)

21a-277(b) - ILLEGAL SALE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
STATE STATUTE

4

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Arrest Type @ Taken Inio Custody
Charge Data : 1/20/2021
21a-277(c)

218-277(c) - POSSESS DRUG PARAPHNALIA IN A DRUG FACTORY
Violation Code Type : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcemant Dispdsition 1 RELEASED
Violation Count : 1 _Arrest Type : Taken Inte Custady

Charge Date 1 1/20/2021

Statute Code 21a-278(h)+
Wiolatien Code < 21a-278(b)+ ~ POSSESS W/INTENT TO SELI/DSPNS
Y STATE STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED
Arrest Type 1 Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/20/2021

2

213-278aib) - DISTRIBUTION OF CONMTROLLED SUBSTANCES LESS THAN 1500 FROM SCHOOL/HS

STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

1 Arrast Type : Taken Into Custody

Charge Date :  1/20/2021

212-279(a)

~ Code & 212-275(a) - POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE/NARCOHCS .
Sors Tyme : STATE STATUTE Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

C =

Arrest Type : Taken Into Custody
Charge Date : 1/20/2023

= Coda | 212-279(h)

n Coce

13-275(b) - POSS COMTROLLED SUBSTANCE/ HALLICINOGENIC SUB/40Z MARIIUANA
\TZ STATUTE

Law Enforcement Disposition : RELEASED

Arrest Type : Taken Inio Custody
: Charge Date :  1/20/2021

PSC0, MICHAEL

Duty Assignment :
Role 1 Aresting

Action Date : 1/20/2021, Agency : MIDDLETOWN POLICE

. On 01-20-202 1 2t approxi

vehicle s2o

réaeigf ‘1045 hurs I, Officer Thom;;sc, assisted Officer Julia with a motor
ani (referance accident #21-01510).
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- | 218-257(c) - Possession of drug paraphemalia 1500" SZ. . .

During the investigation it was d:scovared that one of the drivers involved, Steven Armbrister, had an active
warrant out of Middletown (MPD case #20- -08701). Armbrister was arrested and transported to
headquarters for processing. He was charged with the following violations of CT general statutes

21a-267(a) - Possession of drug paraphemalia

218-279(g)(1) - PosSEssISh of 5 controlled sUbStance ™

212-276{b) - Possession of controllad substance within 1500" 87

21a-277(b) - Possession with intent to sel

21a-277() - llagal sale of a controlled substance

21a-278a(b) - Possession with intent to sell within 1500" S7

21a-278a{b) - lilzgal saie of a controlled substance wuhm 1500" SZ
292277} - ua:ratm g a drug factory

. AMMbrsisr was rsieased o

it a $10,000 non surety bond and issued a court date of 05-12-2021 a2t GA 8. Hs
| was identfied through & photo ofa prior in house arrast,
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